

OWNER: City of Haysville
 PROJECT: Country Lakes 2nd Phase 2
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-197002-007/008/009-1263
 Bid Date/Time: June 17, 2020 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Conspic Inc. DBA Kansas Paving		Pearson Construction LLC		APAC-Kansas, Inc. Shears Division		Cornejo & Sons, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - PAVING AND INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE													
1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (5")	6,725	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 147,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 121,050.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 117,687.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 131,137.50
2	7" Reinf. Concrete VG	100	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Reinforced Crushed Rock Base (6")	8,325	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 70,762.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 72,843.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,437.50
4	Combined Curb & Gutter, Roll Type	3,760	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 31,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,600.00
5	Monolithic Edge Curb	65	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 97.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 227.50
6	Storm Sewer Pipe (15" RCP)	42	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00
7	Storm Sewer Pipe (18" RCP)	620	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,520.00
8	Curb Inlet, Type 1A (L=5', W=3')	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
9	Curb Inlet, Type 1A (L=10', W=3')	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
10	Inlet Hookup	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
11	Concrete Manhole, Precast (4' Dia.)	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
12	End Section, RC (18")	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
13	Unclassified Excavation	4,827	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,135.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,308.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,962.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 15,205.05	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,616.00
14	Riprap (Light Stone)	100	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
15	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	Temporary Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
17	Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 1,546.00
18	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 6,616.75	\$ 6,616.75
19	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
20	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00
21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
BASE BID - PAVING AND INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE TOTAL				\$ 488,285.00	\$ 422,876.00	\$ 428,385.00	\$ 408,459.30	\$ 485,734.25					

BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER													
1	Pipe, SS 8"	943	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,404.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,404.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,404.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,404.00
2	4' Standard Manhole	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	4" MH Connection	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
4	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	Seeding, Permanent	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER TOTAL				\$ 71,820.00	\$ 51,104.00	\$ 52,904.00	\$ 66,004.00	\$ 47,604.00					

BASE BID - WATERLINE													
1	Pipe, WL 12"	818	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,720.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,084.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,084.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,084.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,084.00
2	Pipe, WL 8"	889	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,448.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,336.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,336.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,336.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,336.00
3	Pipe, WL 6"	371	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,791.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00
5	Valve Assembly, 12"	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
6	Valve Assembly, 12" Anchored Special	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
7	Valve Assembly, 8"	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
8	Valve Assembly, Blowoff (2")	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
11	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
BASE BID - WATERLINE TOTAL				\$ 109,843.00	\$ 86,661.00	\$ 89,661.00	\$ 102,661.00	\$ 85,011.00					

BASE BID - PAVING AND INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE, SANITARY SEWER, AND WATERLINE TOTAL				\$ 669,948.00	\$ 560,641.00	\$ 570,950.00	\$ 577,124.30	\$ 618,349.25					
BID BOND				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					